© 2019 Cisco and/or its affiliates. All rights reserved. Page 1 of 14
Cisco ASR 900 Series Route
Switch Processor
Data sheet
Cisco public
© 2019 Cisco and/or its affiliates. All rights reserved. Page 2 of 14
Contents
Product overview 3

A900-IMA8D
A900-IMA16D
A900-IMA32D
A900-IMA4OS
A900-IMASER14A/S
A900-IMA3G-IMSG
(RSP2A-128)
A900-IMA16D
A900-IMA4OS
A900-IMASER14A/S
Maximum transmission
unit (MTU)
Configurable MTU of up to 9216 bytes, for bridging on Gigabit Ethernet, 10 and 100 Gigabit Ethernet
Maximum interface
throughput5
240 Gbps  480 Gbps A900-RSP2A-64: 64 Gbps
A900-RSP2A-128: 128
Gbps
55 Gbps
© 2019 Cisco and/or its affiliates. All rights reserved. Page 8 of 14
Product ID A900-RSP3C-200-S A900-RSP3C-400-S

Payload Encryption
SASR900R2NPEK9169 ● Provides a consolidated software package for RSP2
● Includes SSH and SNMPv3 support but not dataplane
encryption support
Cisco ASR 900 Series RSP3 IOS XE – No
Payload Encryption
SASR900R3NPEK9169 ● Provides a consolidated software package for RSP3
● Includes SSH and SNMPv3 support but not dataplane
encryption support
Cisco ASR 900 Series RSP3 IOS XE –
Payload Encryption
SASR900R3K9169 ● Provides a consolidated software package for RSP3
● Includes SSH, SNMPv3, and dataplane encryption support
Table 6. Hardware Components for Cisco ASR 900 RSP Modules
Part Number Description
A903-RSP1A-55 ASR 903 Route Switch Processor 1, Base Scale
A903-RSP1A-55= ASR 903 Route Switch Processor 1, Base Scale, spare
A903-RSP1B-55 ASR 903 Route Switch Processor 1, Large Scale
A903-RSP1B-55= ASR 903 Route Switch Processor 1, Large Scale, spare
A900-RSP2A-64 ASR 900 Route Switch Processor 2 - 64G, Base Scale
A900-RSP2A-64= ASR 900 Route Switch Processor 2 - 64G, Base Scale, spare
A900-RSP2A-128 ASR 900 Route Switch Processor 2 - 128G, Base Scale
A900-RSP2A-128= ASR 900 Route Switch Processor 2 - 128G, Base Scale, spare
A900-RSP3C-200-S ASR 900 Route Switch Processor 3 - 200G, Large Scale
A900-RSP3C-200-S= ASR 900 Route Switch Processor 3 - 200G, Large Scale, spare
A900-RSP3C-400-S ASR 903 Router and Switching Processor and Controller - 400G
A900-RSP3C-400-S= ASR 903 Router and Switching Processor and Controller - 400G, spare
A900-RSP3C-400-W ASR 907 Router and Switching Processor and Controller - 400G
A900-RSP3C-400-W= ASR 907 Router and Switching Processor and Controller - 400G, spare
A900-CM-GNSS ASR 900 Global Navigation Satellite System Module
A900-CM-GNSS= ASR 900 Global Navigation Satellite System Module, spare
Cisco ASR 900 RSP Accessories
javascript:pageWindow('SASR900R2NPEK9169',%20'',%20'346789803')
javascript:pageWindow('SASR900R3K9169',%20'',%20'346789802')
© 2019 Cisco and/or its affiliates. All rights reserved. Page 13 of 14
Part Number Description
A90X-RSPA-BLANK= ASR 90X Route Switch Processor Type-A Blank Cover, spare
A90X-RSPB-BLANK= ASR 90X Route Switch Processor Type-B Blank Cover, spare
Warranty information
Warranty information is available on Cisco.com at the Product Warranties page.
Service and support
Cisco offers a wide range of services programs to help accelerate customer success. These innovative services programs are